
1 
RESTD 

Docu ID: NLAXSK APPROVED By MO I/C Col Shah Nawaz on 12 May 2022 

Note: Computer Generated Documents Do Not Require Signature. 

 
RESTD 

 MOST IMED 

 CMH Lahore 

 Lahore Cantt 

 Tel: 352 

 EMS/1401/Demand-NLAXSK 

 12 May 2022 

To: HQ 4 Corps-ISPR 
 

Info: Med-DMS 2 

HQ Log 4 Corps-Med Branch 

Sta HQ Lahore-CR 

ISPR-Publication 
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Government of Pakistan 

(Cabinet Division), Islamabad 

 

ID: Office Copy 

 

Subj: Invitation for Bids for Proc of EM Eqpt - CMH Lhr 

1. Combined Military Hospital Lahore intends to carry out procurement of 

Electro Medical Equipment as per advertisement attached. Subject 

advertisement is att as per Anx “A” for publishing in the daily Urdu newspaper 

“Nawai Waqt Lahore” and daily English newspaper “Express Tribune Lahore” on 

14 May 2022. 

2. For PPRA Only. The same advertisement may please be published on 

PPRA website on 14 May 2022. 

3. This hospital letter number. EMS/1401/Demand-N6ATF3 dated 11 May 

2022 may please be treated as cancelled. 

4. Priority action is solicited.  



2 
RESTD 

Docu ID: NLAXSK APPROVED By MO I/C Col Shah Nawaz on 12 May 2022 

Note: Computer Generated Documents Do Not Require Signature. 

 
RESTD 

Anx “A” 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

FOR ELECTRO MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 
 
a. Combined Military Hospital Lahore invites sealed bids from the firms 

having established credentials in terms of Technical, Financial and Managerial 

capabilities for the electro medical equipment as per details given below during 

current financial year (2021-2022) on free delivery to consignee’s end/ DDP 

basis: 

Ser Nomen 

1.  Paeds Gastroscope 

2.  RFA Ablation Device for varicose vein 

3.  Intra Operational Doppler 

4.  Misc Imported Vascular Clamps/ Instruments  

5.  Ligasure Device 

6.  Radio Lucent Table  

7.  CPAP Machine  

8.  ECG Machine  

9.  Incubator 

10.  Baby Warmer 

11.  Defibrillator Biphasic with Monitor 

12.  Auto Ref Keratometer 

13.  Slit Lamp with Tonometer 

14.  Yag Capsulotomy  

15.  Pan Retinal 

16.  Laser Retinal Lens 

17.  Trial Set Lens 

18.  Ophthalmo/ Retinal Set 

19.  Vital Sign Monitor 

20.  Microsurgery Set with Microvascular Clamps 

21.  Power Assisted Liposuction  



3 
RESTD 

Docu ID: NLAXSK APPROVED By MO I/C Col Shah Nawaz on 12 May 2022 

Note: Computer Generated Documents Do Not Require Signature. 

 
RESTD 

Ser Nomen 

22.  US Assisted Liposuction 

23.  Lipo Filter, Pal Cannulas Lip, Tower 

24.  Lead Hand  

25.  Battery Operated Mini Drill for Hand and Wrist  

26.  Dental Chair 

27.  Laser 

28.  Piezoelectric  

29.  Ozone Therapy Machine  

30.  Linear Probe for Ultrasound Machine Medisono P3  

31.  Radiofrequency Ablation Machine with Thermocouple  

32.  Ultrasound Machine with 3 probes 

33.  Fluoroscope  

34.  Epiduroscope 

35.  Lead Apron with Neck Shield 

36.  PRP Centrifuge Machine 

37.  Electro- Acupuncture Machine 

38.  Suction Machine 

39.  Nerve Stimulator 

40.  Nerve Locator  

41.  Oxygen Cylinder 11 Ltr 

42.  Oxygen Gauge Flowmeter 

43.  TENS Therapy Machine 

44.  Portable Light 

45.  View Box LED with three part 

46.  Defibrillator 

47.  Laryngoscope with 5 blades 

48.  Pain Management system US Laser 



4 
RESTD 

Docu ID: NLAXSK APPROVED By MO I/C Col Shah Nawaz on 12 May 2022 

Note: Computer Generated Documents Do Not Require Signature. 

 
RESTD 

Ser Nomen 

49.  Cool RF Machine 

50.  Cardiac Monitor 

51.  Pulse Oximeter 

52.  Vein Visualizer 

53.  Transport Ventilator  

54.  USG Machine with 4 Probes  

55.  Vein Finder 

56.  Vascular Instrument Set  

57.  Electric Saw (Sternum Saw) 

58.  Centrifuge 

59.  Holters with Recorder & Analysis System complete 

60.  Syringe Pump 

61.  Infusion Pump 

62.  Emergency Trolley 

b. Interested eligible bidders may get the bidding documents from Electro 

Medical Store on submission of written application and a copy of CNIC along with 

payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 1,000/- (One thousand only) for each 

bidding document. Bidding documents including detailed specifications and terms 

& conditions shall be available during working hours (0800 – 1500 hours) on any 

working day till 28 May 2022. 

c. Single Stage - Two Envelopes bidding procedure shall be applied. The 

envelopes shall be marked as “FINANCIAL PROPOSAL” and “TECHNICAL 

PROPOSAL” in bold and legible letters. Financial proposal of bids found 

technically non-responsive shall be returned un-opened to the respective 

bidders. 

d. Sealed bids are required to be brought in person by the authorized 

representative of the interested bidders till 1100 hours on 30 May 2022 in the 

CMH Lhr. The bids received till the stipulated date & time shall be opened on the 

same day (30 May 2022) at 1200 hours in the presence of the bidders or their 

authorized representatives. 



5 
RESTD 

Docu ID: NLAXSK APPROVED By MO I/C Col Shah Nawaz on 12 May 2022 

Note: Computer Generated Documents Do Not Require Signature. 

 
RESTD 

e. The bidders are required to submit the company profile including 

Technical, Engineering, Managerial capabilities, after-sales services and Past 

experience/ Performance along with their Technical Bids. 

f. The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to 

the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The procuring agency shall upon request 

communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the 

grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify those 

grounds. 

 

 

 

Deputy Commandant  
CMH Lahore 

(Phone: 042-99221108, 99221109 Ext: 314) 

 

  


